Senate Standing Committee on Environment and Communications
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Australian Broadcasting Corporation

Question No: 167(b)
Australian Broadcasting Corporation
Hansard Ref: Written, 19/02/2016

Topic: Staffing Profile

Senator Ludwig, Joe asked:

Since the change of Prime Minister on 14 September, 2015:

1. Has there been any change to the staffing profile of the department/agency?

2. Provide a list of changes to staffing numbers, broken down by classification level,
division, home base location (including town/city and state)

Answer:
The staff breakdown is provided in the following table.
Staffing Profile Change by Classification

As at As at

Classification 06/09/15  21/02/16
Band 1 44 36
Band 2 167 164
Band 3 284 286
Band 4 606 616
Band 5 769 753
Band 6 822 803
Band 7 744 750
Band 8 444 424
Band 9 218 214
Senior Executive 331 333
Head Office Assistant 14 13
Head Office Retail Manger 11 7
Shop Assistant 206 168
Shop Manager 44 42
Casual with Fixed Rate 336 308

Grand Total 5,040 4,917
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Staffing Profile Change by Division

By Division

ABC Commercial

ABC International
Audience & Marketing
Corporate Affairs
Corporate Strategy & Planning
Digital Network

Editorial Policies

Legal & Business Affairs
Managing Director's Office
News

Operations Group

People

Radio

Regional

Television

Grand Total

As at

06/09/15

381
51
117
34
5
117
0
40
3
1,566
845
68
669
512
632
5,040

As at

21/02/16

322
53
121
29
5
137
5
43
3
1,580
806
67
677
503
566
4,917

Staffing Profile Change by Home Base Location (state/branch & town/city)

BRANCH
NSW Bega
Coffs/Kempsey
Coffs/Pt Macqu
Dubbo

Gore Hill

Gosford

Lismore
Muswellbrook
Newcastle
Orange
Parramatta

Shop Bondi

Shop Burwood
Shop Campbltown
Shop Castle Hil

Amended Location

As at As at
06/09/15 21/02/16
13 12
3 1
12 15
8 9
6 5
3 2
14 14
1 1
35 39
10 9
1 2
2 5
5 5
3 5
6 5
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Shop Erina 5 6
Shop Hornsby 5 5
Shop Miranda 4 7
Shop Newcastle 2 5
Shop North Ryde 4 5
Shop Order Cent 5 7
Shop Penrith 6 6
Shop PTMacq'rie 4 4
Shop QVB 7 6
Shop Tuggerah 5 6
Shop Ultimo 2 3
Shop Wollongong 4 0
ShopEastGardens 6 0
Tamworth 10 9
Ultimo 2,341 2,328
Wagga Wagga 13 11
Wollongong 16 16
NSW Total 2,561 2,553
VIC Ballarat 12 16
Bendigo
Geelong
Horsham
Mildura 8 6
Ripponlea 294 252
Sale 13 11
Shepparton 4 4
Shop Chadstone 8 2
Shop Cheltenham 5 5
Shop Doncaster 4 4
Shop Emporium 7 6
Shop Forest Hil 6 3
Shop Geelong 5 4
Shop Knox 4 5
Shop Maribrnong 5 2
Shop Melbourne 5 1
Shop Ringwood 4 6
ShopFount'nGate 4 4

Southbank 461 450
Warrnambool 9 3
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Wodonga 0 9
VIC Total 873 809
QLD Brisbane 328 329
Bundaberg 8 9
Cairns 18 16
Gold Coast 21 18
Ipswich 3 2
Longreach
Mackay 10 10
Maroochydore 11 13
Mt Isa 7 6
Rockhampton 12 11
Shop Brisbane 5 0
Shop Cairns 5 5
Shop Carindale 4 4
Shop Chermside 6 6
Shop Helensvale 4 0
Shop Indoorpily 7 0
Shop Mackay 5 5
Shop Mt Gravatt 5 6
Shop NorthLakes 5 6
Shop Robina 5 5
Shop Toombul 4 3
Shop Toowoomba 6 0
Shop Townsville 5 0
Toowoomba 8 10
Townsville 16 17
QLD Total 516 486
WA Albany 11 10
Broome 8 9
Bunbury 16 15
Esperance 2 2
Geraldton 11 10
Kalgoorlie 7 7
Karratha 6 10
Kununurra 1 1
Perth 175 168
Shop Booragoon 5 0

Shop Cannington 3 5
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Shop Joondalup 5 5
Shop Karrinyup 5
Shop Morley 6 5
WA Total 261 251
SA Broken Hill 10 10
Collinswood 266 252
Mt Gambier
Port Augusta 1 1
Port Lincoln
Port Pirie 15 15
Renmark 13 10
Shop Adelaide 4 0
Shop Modbury 5 5
Shop OaklandsPk 5 7
SA Total 332 313
TAS Burnie 3 3
Hobart 136 128
Launceston 18 16
Shop Hobart 4 4
TAS Total 161 151
ACT Canberra 175 187
Shop Canberra 5 7
Shop Woden 6 4
ACT Total 186 198
NT Alice Springs 13 15
Darwin 110 116
Katherine 2 2
NT Total 125 133
0o/s 25 23

Grand Total 5,040 4,917



