Senate Standing Committee on Environment and Communications

Answers to Senate Estimates Questions on Notice

Additional Estimates Hearing February 2016

Communications Portfolio

Australian Broadcasting Corporation

Question No: 167(b)

Australian Broadcasting Corporation Hansard Ref: Written, 19/02/2016

Topic: Staffing Profile

Senator Ludwig, Joe asked:

Since the change of Prime Minister on 14 September, 2015:

- 1. Has there been any change to the staffing profile of the department/agency?
- 2. Provide a list of changes to staffing numbers, broken down by classification level, division, home base location (including town/city and state)

Answer:

The staff breakdown is provided in the following table.

Staffing Profile Change by Classification

Classification	As at 06/09/15	As at 21/02/16
Band 1	44	36
Band 2	167	164
Band 3	284	286
Band 4	606	616
Band 5	769	753
Band 6	822	803
Band 7	744	750
Band 8	444	424
Band 9	218	214
Senior Executive	331	333
Head Office Assistant	14	13
Head Office Retail Manger	11	7
Shop Assistant	206	168
Shop Manager	44	42
Casual with Fixed Rate	336	308
Grand Total	5,040	4,917

Staffing Profile Change by Division

By Division	As at 06/09/15	As at 21/02/16
ABC Commercial	381	322
ABC International	51	53
Audience & Marketing	117	121
Corporate Affairs	34	29
Corporate Strategy & Planning	5	5
Digital Network	117	137
Editorial Policies	0	5
Legal & Business Affairs	40	43
Managing Director's Office	3	3
News	1,566	1,580
Operations Group	845	806
People	68	67
Radio	669	677
Regional	512	503
Television	632	566
Grand Total	5,040	4,917

Staffing Profile Change by Home Base Location (state/branch & town/city)

BRANCH	Amended Location	As at 06/09/15	As at 21/02/16
NSW	Bega	13	12
	Coffs/Kempsey	3	1
	Coffs/Pt Macqu	12	15
	Dubbo	8	9
	Gore Hill	6	5
	Gosford	3	2
	Lismore	14	14
	Muswellbrook	1	1
	Newcastle	35	39
	Orange	10	9
	Parramatta	1	2
	Shop Bondi	2	5
	Shop Burwood	5	5
	Shop Campbltown	3	5
	Shop Castle Hil	6	5

	Chan Erina	5	6
	Shop Erina	5	5
	Shop Hornsby		
	Shop Miranda	4	7
	Shop Newcastle	2	5
	Shop North Ryde	4	5
	Shop Order Cent	5	7
	Shop Penrith	6	6
	Shop PTMacq'rie	4	4
	Shop QVB	7	6
	Shop Tuggerah	5	6
	Shop Ultimo	2	3
	Shop Wollongong	4	0
	ShopEastGardens	6	0
	Tamworth	10	9
	Ultimo	2,341	2,328
	Wagga Wagga	13	11
	Wollongong	16	16
NSW Total		2,561	2,553
VIC	Ballarat	12	16
	Bendigo	8	9
	Geelong	2	2
	Horsham	5	5
	Mildura	8	6
	Ripponlea	294	252
	Sale	13	11
	Shepparton	4	4
	Shop Chadstone	8	2
	Shop Cheltenham	5	5
	Shop Doncaster	4	4
	Shop Emporium	7	6
	Shop Forest Hil	6	3
	Shop Geelong	5	4
	Shop Knox	4	5
	Shop Maribrnong	5	2
	Shop Melbourne	5	1
	Shop Ringwood	4	6
	ShopFount'nGate	4	4
	Southbank	461	450
	Warrnambool	9	3
	vv ai i i i ai i i booi	J	J

	Wodonga	0	9
VIC Total	<u> </u>	873	809
QLD	Brisbane	328	329
	Bundaberg	8	9
	Cairns	18	16
	Gold Coast	21	18
	Ipswich	3	2
	Longreach	8	5
	Mackay	10	10
	Maroochydore	11	13
	Mt Isa	7	6
	Rockhampton	12	11
	Shop Brisbane	5	0
	Shop Cairns	5	5
	Shop Carindale	4	4
	Shop Chermside	6	6
	Shop Helensvale	4	0
	Shop Indoorpily	7	0
	Shop Mackay	5	5
	Shop Mt Gravatt	5	6
	Shop NorthLakes	5	6
	Shop Robina	5	5
	Shop Toombul	4	3
	Shop Toowoomba	6	0
	Shop Townsville	5	0
	Toowoomba	8	10
	Townsville	16	17
QLD Total		516	486
WA	Albany	11	10
	Broome	8	9
	Bunbury	16	15
	Esperance	2	2
	Geraldton	11	10
	Kalgoorlie	7	7
	Karratha	6	10
	Kununurra	1	1
	Perth	175	168
	Shop Booragoon	5	0
	Shop Cannington	3	5

	Shop Joondalup	5	5
	Shop Karrinyup	5	4
	Shop Morley	6	5
WA Total		261	251
SA	Broken Hill	10	10
	Collinswood	266	252
	Mt Gambier	9	9
	Port Augusta	1	1
	Port Lincoln	4	4
	Port Pirie	15	15
	Renmark	13	10
	Shop Adelaide	4	0
	Shop Modbury	5	5
	Shop OaklandsPk	5	7
SA Total		332	313
TAS	Burnie	3	3
	Hobart	136	128
	Launceston	18	16
	Shop Hobart	4	4
TAS Total		161	151
ACT	Canberra	175	187
	Shop Canberra	5	7
	Shop Woden	6	4
ACT Total		186	198
NT	Alice Springs	13	15
	Darwin	110	116
	Katherine	2	2
NT Total		125	133
O/S		25	23
Grand Total		5,040	4,917